

Special Case No. 119/2022

Present: Sri. P.C Karmakar (J.O No. WB00651)
Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar,

dt.12.07.2024

This day is fix for evidence.

Ld. Special prosecution files hajira.

Accused person namely, Jakir Hossain is produced from J.C.

One witness namely, Inspector Samit Talukdar is present and he is examined and cross examined as pw 18 and discharged.

Endorsement and signature of pw 18 on the written complaint is marked as Ext 10 and formal F.I.R is marked as Ext 11.

Ld. Prosecution filed a petition u/s 348 B.N.S.S and prays for issue summon upon Ld Judicial Magistrate Dibyendu Das and Moumita Mallick.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 02.09.2024 for evidence of Ld Judicial Magistrate.

Fix 03.09.2024 for evidence of Scribe (csw no 10)

Issue summons accordingly.

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar,