

Special Case No. 119/2022

Present: P. C. Karmakar (J.O. No. WB00651)

Judge, Special Court, Alipurduar.

Order dt. 06.02.2025

This day is fixed for evidence.

Accused Jakir Hossain is produced from J.C.

Ld. Defence Counsel Mr. Arun Tarafder is present.

Ld. special PP files hajira.

The witness Smt. Moumita Mallick is examined and cross examined in full as P.W. 20 through V.C. During course of her examination in chief entire statement of 164 Cr.P.C is marked as Exbt. 13.

Fix 01.04.2025 for evidence of csw no. 10.

Fix 02.04.2025 for evidence of csw no. 20.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict.& corr. by me

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar