

Special Case No.119 of 2022

Order dt. 10.04.2026

*The sole accused person, namely, **Jakir Hossain** is produced from **JC**.*

Ld Special PP files hazira.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Judgment containing in pages 1 to 33 is ready and delivered in open court in presence of both sides.

It is

ORDERED

*that the accused person, namely, **Jakir Hossain** is found not guilty for commission of the offence punishable Under Section **6 of POCSO Act**. He is acquitted of this case as per provision of Section 235(1) of the Code of Criminal Procedure corresponding to Section 258(1) of BNSS.*

The accused be set at liberty at once, if he is not wanted in connection with any other case.

The alamat of this case, if any, be destroyed on expiry of statutory period of appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me,

*Judge, Special Court.
Alipurduar.*

*Judge, Special Court.
Alipurduar.*